

Listed on : 26.02.2015
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 82

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16277 OF 2014

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S PENTASOFT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20th January, 2015, when the following order was passed:

"The ld. Counsel for the respondent is at liberty to take appropriate steps for filing vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance, if so advised, within two weeks.

List again on 26.2.2015."

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for amendment of cause title alongwith advocate's letter for the change of name i.e, Pentasoft Technologies Ltd. in place of Pentapour Communications Ltd. M/s K. J. John & Co., Advocates have filed a letter stating that Pentasoft Technologies Ltd. stands dissolved without winding up and known as Pentamedia Graphic Ltd. (Copy of letter is enclosed herewith.)

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 13th February, 2015 again filed an application for amendment stating therein that the present name of the company i.e. Pentamedia Graphics Ltd. may be substituted in place of M/s. Pentasoft Technologies Ltd. in the petition. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates have already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent so far and copy of letter already enclosed alongwith application.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

tm3 M/s K.J. John & Co, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR