

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16277/2014

DY.CIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PENTASOFT TECHNOLOGIES LTD. Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Niharika, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has filed an application for amendment of cause title on 13.2.2015. Let copy thereof be provided to the ld. Counsel for the respondent.

However, it is mentioned by the ld. Counsel for the respondent, Ms Niharika that respondent is M/S Pentamedia Graphics Ltd. and the vakalatnama for the said Company has already been filed. Perusal of the application shows that amendment is requested for changing the name of the respondent from M/S Pentasoft Technologies Ltd. to Pentamedia Graphics Ltd. Registry to process this application at the earliest before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for seeking orders.

Signature Not Verified

Presence otherwise is there on record.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.09

10:41:02 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar