

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4072/2014

SHARP BUSINESS SYSTEM THR. FINANCE DIRECTOR  
MR. YOSHIHISA MIZUNO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III N.D.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3914/2023 (XII)  
(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 107478/2023  
IA No. 107478/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)SLP(C) No. 16277/2014 (XII)  
(IA No. 88927/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING)

SLP(C) No. 24756/2014 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 719/2020 (IX)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
193115/2019  
IA No. 193115/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)SLP(C) No. 1157/2020 (XII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)Diary No(s). 22308/2022 (XII)  
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 114870/2022  
IA No. 114870/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Parties

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.Mr. Porus F Kaka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divesh Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.

Contd..

Mr. Tarun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.  
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Sundaram, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
At request, list on 10.01.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)